Deutsch Ersatzteilliste und Servicehinweise @
English Spare parts list, service instructions

Frangais Nomenclature des piéces détachées et instructions de montage

Espafiol Lista de recambios e instrcciones de uso

Typ Schmelzklebepistole 220 (Art-Nr. 2802602200, Standardgerat / Basic model)

Type
Tipo
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29.0301001.0

29.0301002.0

29.0301003.0

29.0301004.0

Standarddiise
Nozzle assy 1Hole
Buse standard
Tobera estandar
Getto standard

Schaftdiise
Nozzle extension
Buse en flt
Tobera de vastago
Ugello del getto

Flachdiise

Nozzle assy spreader
Buse plate

Tobera plana

Getto piano

Kurzschaftdise
Nozzle pencil point
Buse en ft courte
Tobera corta
Getto corto

29.0314211.0

29.0314201.0

29.0310301.0

29.0312312.0

Schmelzkammer

Pos 5,7,8+11
Baugruppe
Htr/hsg assy
Sous ensemble chambre de
fusion
Unidad de cAmara de fusién
Unita della camera di fusione

Schmelzkammer 5
Heater housing

Chambre de fusion
Céamara de fusion
Camera di fusione

Schraube 6
Screw

Vis

Tornillo

Vite

Klemmfeder 7
Spring. inlet tube
Ressort de friction

29.0312331.0

29.0314101.0

29.0313001.0

29.0314303.0

Gummiring 10
Grommet

Bague en caoutchouc
Anillo de goma

Anello di gomma

PTC-Heizelement 11
PTC Heater standard
Elément chauffant a PTC
Elemento calentador PTC
Elemento riscaldante PTC

Ausléser 12
Trigger

Déclencheur

Disparador

Dispositivo di sgancio

Kabelanschlu 13
Terminal block 2 way
Raccord de cable
Terminal de cable
Connettore cavo

29.0301009.0

29.0312202.0

29.0310201.0

29.0314531.0

Gummikappe 17
Nozzle safety cap
Capuchon en caoutchouc
Caperuza de goma
Cappuccio di goma

Abstellgabel 18
Wire stand

Fourche de dépot
Horquilla de parada

Forca di arresto

Sicherungsring 19
Retainer ring

Baque de sécurité

Anillo de seguridad

Anello di sicurezza

Kontrolleuchte 20
Light indicator

Voyant de contréle

Piloto de control

Spia luminosa

29.0301131.0 Dusenscheibe Muelle de apriete 29.0314300.0 Kabel, Euro 14 29.0314532.0 Leuchtenglas 21
Copper washer nozzle Molla di fissaggio Cordset European Red lens
Plaque de buse Cable Euro Verre du voyant
Disco de tobera 29.0312311.0 Kleberfiihrung-Schlauch 8 Cable Euro Cristal de luminaria
Disco del getto Inlet tube Cavo Euro Vetro lumino
Guide-colle-tube
29.0312104.0 Gehéause, 220 Manguera para cola 29.0314302.0 Kabelklemme 15
Handles pair black Tubo per la guida del cavo Cord clamp
Boitier, 220 Serre-cable
Caja, 220 29.0313100.0 Vorschubeinheit 9 Borne de cable
Carcassa Feed mech assy Morsetto del cavo
Unité d'avance
29.0310003.0 O-Ring Unidad de avance 29.0314301.0 Kabelschutz 16
O-ring Unita di avanzamento Cord guard
Joint torique Protege-cable
Aro térico Protector de cable
O-ring Proteggicavo
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